
#  NC State (3-6) -vs- # 1 Texas Tech (10-0)
02/14/2026 at Clearwater, Florida (Eddie C. Moore)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Terry, Kaitlyn (3-0)
Loss: Gore, Wynne (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jose Chaparo First: Andrew Matson Third Base: Jacob Agee 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
NC State 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2
Texas Tech 2 3 3 6 14 11 0

NC State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Townsend, Maia cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Short, Carly ss 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Simmers, Kendall 2b/1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Livingston, Lily 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Church, Hannah dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Talley, Morgen 1b/p 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Massey, Taryn lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Whitaker, Ellington c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Sarah rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gore, Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thrunk, Teagan 1b/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Orsini, Charli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 2 1 1 8 2

2B: Church, Hannah (1)
E: Talley, Morgen (1); Livingston, Lily (1)

Texas Tech 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams, Mia 2b 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Davis, Mihyia cf 4 1 2 3 0 1 2
    Halleman, Logan cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pannell, Taylor 3b 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
Lis, Jackie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Johnson, Alana PH/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Allred, Lauren rf/1b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Quiroga, Lagi c 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Spearman, Desirae lf 3 3 2 3 0 0 0
    Hensley, Timber PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Terry, Kaitlyn p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Burns, Jasmyn dh 1 2 1 2 2 0 0
    Toney, Hailey PR/ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 14 11 12 4 3 3

HR: Spearman, Desirae (1); Burns, Jasmyn (1); Davis, Mihyia (1)
SB: Williams, Mia (1)

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gore, Wynne (L, 1-1) 2.1 4 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 1 5 52
Talley, Morgen 1.0 4 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 29
Orsini, Charli 0.2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 26
Totals 11 14 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 25 29 2 7 107

Texas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Terry, Kaitlyn (W, 3-0) 5.0 2 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 3 81
Totals 2 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 3 81



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Top of 1st NCS TTU
Townsend,Maia struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Short,Carly struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 0
Simmers,Kendall struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0

Texas Tech - Bottom of 1st NCS TTU
Williams,Mia singled to third base (3-2 SKBBB). 0 0
Williams,Mia stole second base. 0 0
Davis,Mihyia homered to left field, 2RBI (1-2 FSB); Williams,Mia scored from second base. 0 2
Pannell,Taylor lined out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Lis,Jackie struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 2
Allred,Lauren grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2

NC State - Top of 2nd NCS TTU
Livingston,Lily popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-1 BFBB). 0 2
Church,Hannah grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 0 2
Talley,Morgen singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB). 0 2
Massey,Taryn struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

Texas Tech - Bottom of 2nd NCS TTU
Burns,Jasmyn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
TTU position change:  now playing OUT from ss 0 2
Quiroga,Lagi walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Burns,Jasmyn advanced to second base. 0 2
TTU substitution: Burns,Jasmyn replaces Garcia,Makayla at dh. 0 2
TTU substitution: Toney,Hailey pinch running for Burns,Jasmyn. 0 2
Spearman,Desirae reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BK); Toney,Hailey out at third base,
3b unassisted; Quiroga,Lagi advanced to second base. 0 2
TTU position change: Toney,Hailey remains in the game at ss 0 2
Terry,Kaitlyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 KBKF); Quiroga,Lagi advanced to third base;
Spearman,Desirae advanced to second base. 0 2
Williams,Mia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Livingston,Lily (E5) (0-0); Quiroga,Lagi scored,
unearned; Spearman,Desirae scored from second base, unearned; Williams,Mia advanced to second base on
play and error. 0 4
Davis,Mihyia singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Williams,Mia scored from second base, unearned. 0 5
Pannell,Taylor grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 5

NC State - Top of 3rd NCS TTU
Whitaker,Ellington popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 FBSFBB). 0 5
Johnson,Sarah struck out looking (2-2 KKFBFBFK). 0 5
Townsend,Maia grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KBSBFB). 0 5

Texas Tech - Bottom of 3rd NCS TTU
Lis,Jackie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 5
Allred,Lauren walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
TTU position change:  now playing OUT from dh 0 5
TTU substitution: Toney,Hailey replaces Garcia,Makayla at ss. 0 5
TTU substitution: Burns,Jasmyn replaces Toney,Hailey at dh, batting 6th. 0 5
Burns,Jasmyn homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-1 BBF); Allred,Lauren scored from first base. 0 7
NCSU position change: Talley,Morgen now playing p from 1b 0 7
NCSU substitution: Thrunk,Teagan replaces Gore,Wynne at 1b. 0 7
NCSU position change: Simmers,Kendall now playing 1b from 2b 0 7
NCSU position change: Thrunk,Teagan now playing 2b from 1b 0 7
Quiroga,Lagi struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 7
Spearman,Desirae homered to deep center field, RBI (4-2 KBBBKB). 0 8



Terry,Kaitlyn grounded out, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 8
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Top of 4th NCS TTU
Short,Carly walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 8
Simmers,Kendall flied out to cf (0-0). 0 8
Livingston,Lily flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 8
Church,Hannah doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-1 BK); Short,Carly scored from first base. 1 8
Talley,Morgen struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 1 8

Texas Tech - Bottom of 4th NCS TTU
Williams,Mia singled to short (0-1 K). 1 8
Davis,Mihyia popped up to ss (0-0). 1 8
Pannell,Taylor reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Talley,Morgen (E1), RBI (0-0); Williams,Mia
scored from first base on play and error; Pannell,Taylor advanced to second base on play and error. 1 9
TTU substitution: Johnson,Alana pinch hitting for Lis,Jackie. 1 9
Johnson,Alana singled to left field (1-1 BK); Pannell,Taylor advanced to third base. 1 9
Allred,Lauren singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Pannell,Taylor scored, unearned; Johnson,Alana advanced to
second base. 1 10
Allred,Lauren advanced to second base; Johnson,Alana advanced to third base. 1 10
Burns,Jasmyn walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 1 10
NCSU position change: Simmers,Kendall now playing 2b from 1b 1 10
NCSU position change: Talley,Morgen now playing 1b from p 1 10
NCSU substitution: Orsini,Charli replaces Thrunk,Teagan at p. 1 10
Quiroga,Lagi grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Johnson,Alana scored, unearned; Allred,Lauren
advanced to third base; Burns,Jasmyn advanced to second base. 1 11
Spearman,Desirae singled up the middle, 2RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Allred,Lauren scored, unearned; Burns,Jasmyn
scored from second base, unearned. 1 13
Terry,Kaitlyn singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Spearman,Desirae advanced to second
base. 1 13
TTU substitution: Hensley,Timber pinch running for Terry,Kaitlyn. 1 13
Williams,Mia singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Spearman,Desirae scored from second base, unearned;
Hensley,Timber advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Williams,Mia advanced to second base
on the throw. 1 14
Davis,Mihyia struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFFBS). 1 14

NC State - Top of 5th NCS TTU
TTU defensive substitution: Halleman,Logan replaces Davis,Mihyia at cf 1 14
TTU position change: Johnson,Alana remains in the game at rf 1 14
TTU position change: Allred,Lauren now playing 1b from rf 1 14
TTU substitution: Terry,Kaitlyn replaces Hensley,Timber at p, batting 9th. 1 14
Massey,Taryn struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 14
Whitaker,Ellington struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 14
Johnson,Sarah grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBK). 1 14

Texas Tech - Bottom of 5th NCS TTU


